
11:00 am

12:00 pm

Beer Tent and Food Open

Flow State Retail Opens

Event Opens, Ticket Check In8:30 am

10:00 am

2:00 pm

1:00 pm

10:00 pm

5:00 pm

6:15 pm

5:45 pm

7:15 pm

Guided Rides

Guided Rides

Music: Beecharmer Set 1

Music: Beecharmer Set 2

Shenanigans: Footdown

Music: Bar Brides

Guided Rides, Clinics

Festival Closes QUIET HOURS

SATURDAY

FRIDAY

SUNDAY

* SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2025 SCHEDULE
MAINSTAGEBIKINGOPEN & CLOSE

MOUNTAIN 
BIKE FESTIVAL

BEER TENT OPEN: FRI & SAT, 11AM – 9:30PM
QUIET HOURS: NIGHTLY 10PM – 7AM

Event Opens, Ticket Check In, 
Food Vendors open

8:00 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

9:00 am

11:00 am

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

4:00 pm

5:00 pm

6:15 pm

7:30 pm

5:45 pm

7:00 pm

8:15 pm

8:45 pm

10:00 pm

Guided Rides, Clinics

Catamount Bike Games

Guided Rides, Youth Ride

Beer Tent Opens,  
Flow State Retail Opens

Guided Rides

Guided Rides, Clinics

Shenanigans: Jump Jam

Music: Jenn Fortin Set 1

Music: Jenn Fortin Set 2

Music: Derek & the Demons Set 1

Music: Derek & the Demons Set 2

Shenanigans: Toddler Bike Races

Costume Parade & Prizes

Raffle

Festival Closes QUIET HOURS

Event Opens, Ticket Check In, 
Food Vendors open

8:00 am

10:00 am

1:00 am

3:00 pm

Guided Rides

Guided Rides

Festival Over

9:00 am Guided Rides


