

2025 SCHEDULE

BEER TENT OPEN: FRI & SAT, 11AM – 9:30PM QUIET HOURS: NIGHTLY 10PM – 7AM

BIKING

MAINSTAGE

OPEN & CLOSE

FRIDAY

8:30 am	Event Opens, Ticket Check In
10:00 am	Guided Rides
11:00 am	Beer Tent and Food Open
12:00 pm	Flow State Retail Opens
1:00 pm	Guided Rides
2:00 pm	Guided Rides, Clinics
5:00 pm	Music: Beecharmer Set 1
5:45 pm	Shenanigans: Footdown
6:15 pm	Music: Beecharmer Set 2
7:15 pm	Music: Bar Brides
10:00 pm	Festival Closes QUIET HOURS

SATURDAY

Opens, Ticket Check In

o:UU am	Food Vendors open
9:00 am	Guided Rides, Youth Ride
10:00 am	Guided Rides, Clinics
11:00 am	Catamount Bike Games
11:00 am	Beer Tent Opens, Flow State Retail Opens
1:00 pm	Guided Rides
2:00 pm	Guided Rides, Clinics
4:00 pm	Shenanigans: Jump Jam
5:00 pm	Music: Jenn Fortin Set 1
5:45 pm	Shenanigans: Toddler Bike Races
6:15 pm	Music: Jenn Fortin Set 2
7:00 pm	Costume Parade & Prizes
7:30 pm	Music: Derek & the Demons Set 1
8:15 pm	Raffle
8:45 pm	Music: Derek & the Demons Set 2
10:00 pm	Festival Closes QUIET HOURS

SUNDAY

8:00 am	Event Opens, Ticket Check In, Food Vendors open
9:00 am	Guided Rides
10:00 am	Guided Rides
1:00 am	Guided Rides
3:00 pm	Festival Over